

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W13-24139
W13 V 1131

Office Use Only



700247019747

04/23/13--01021--019 **160.00

2013 APR 30 AH II: 18
SECRETARY OF STATE

B. BOSTICK
APR 3 0 2013
EXAMINER

(850) 245-6051.

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations

Dreamhouse Tampa, L.L.C.

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

K. Clayton Bricklemyer

Name of Person

Bricklemyer Law Group, P.L.

Firm/Company

400 North Ashley Drive, Suite 100

Address

Tampa, FL 33602

City/State and Zip Code

clayton@bricklawgroup.com,

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

K. Clayton Bricklemyer

_{"7}813 229-7700

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

(additional copy is enclosed)

\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	pa, L.L.C.		
	(Must end with the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II	· Address:		
The mailing ac	dress and street address of the p	principal office of the Limited Li	ability Company is:
Principal Offi	ce Address:	Mailing Address:	
6542 U.S. Highwa	y 41 N.	6542 U.S. Highway 41 N.	
Apollo Beach, FL	33572	Apollo Beach, FL 33572	
The name and the Florida street address of t			
The name and		registered agent are:	Z013 APR : SECRETA ALLAHAS
The name and	the Florida street address of the Bricklemyer Law Group, P.L. Name		FILI III APR 30 ECRETARY LLAHASSE
The name and	Bricklemyer Law Group, P.L. Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FILEL SECRETARY OF S LLAHASSEE.FI
The name and	Bricklemyer Law Group, P.L. Name 400 North Ashley Drive, Suite 110	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FILED IIBAPR 30 AM II: ECRETARY OF STAT LLAHASSEE, FLOR
The name and	Bricklemyer Law Group, P.L. Name 400 North Ashley Drive, Suite 110	; 00	30 30 SSEI
The name and	Bricklemyer Law Group, P.L. Name 400 North Ashley Drive, Suite 110 Florida street ad Tampa, FL 33602	oo oodress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	30 AMII: I

(CONTINUED)

Registered gent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	DHF Owner, L.L.C.		
	120 Road 693		
	Dorado, PR 00646		
	ABO		
		Ā	201
		<u> </u>	2013 APR 30
		HA:	ž
		H S S	80
			7
(Llas attackment if managemy)			AM 11: 18
(Use attachment if necessary)		<u> </u>	***

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

K. Clayton Bricklemyer

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 24, 2013

K. CLAYTON BRICKLEMYER 400 NORTH ASHLEY DRIVE SUITE 100 TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: DREAMHOUSE FLORIDA, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W13000024139

We have received your document for DREAMHOUSE FLORIDA, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P94000010159,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 613A00009924

www.sunbiz.org